FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned, 1000014961 ONTARIO INC. and 
2616766 ONTARIO LIMITED (hereafter collectively the “Debtor”), jointly and severally, 
promise to pay to LOU CERRUTI (hereafter the “Creditor”), or as he may direct, at such 
place as the Creditor may specify, the amount of ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($125,000.00) of lawful Canadian currency, on or before 
December 31, 2023 (the “Due Date”) 

The principal amount of this promissory note shall bear interest at the rate of ten 

percent (10%) per annum, compounded monthly, not in advance, until paid in full.